Document No.MT5F41592b 1© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Fuji IGBT Modules for Wind power system
Device Application Technology Dept.
Sales Division
Semiconductors Business Group
2022.10
Document No.MT5F41592b 2© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Topology in Wind power system

Fuji IGBT module for Wind power system - Dual XT
V series X series
Voltage Package Equivalent circuit
Device type※1 Current Device type※1 Current
2MBI**VN-170-50
300A
450A
550A
2MBI**XNA170-50
225A
300A
450A
1700V
M254:150 x 62 x 17mm
Solder pins
－ － 2MBI600XNG170-50 600A 1700V
2MBI**VX-170-50
225A
300A
450A
550A
2MBI**XNB170-50
225A
300A
450A
1700V
M282:150 x 62 x 17mm
Press fit pins
－ － 2MBI600XNH170-50 600A 1700V
－ － 2MBI600XNE170-50 600A 1700V
M285:150 x 62 x 17mm
Solder pins
2MBI800XRNE170-50 800A 1700V
－ － 2MBI600XNF170-50 600A 1700V
M286:150 x 62 x 17mm
Press fit pins
2MBI800XRNF170-50 800A 1700V
D
u
a
l

2MBI**VXB-170E-50
2MBI**VXB-170E-54
1000A
1400A
－ － 1700V
M272:250 x 89 x 38mm
2MBI1000VXB-170EA-50
2MBI1000VXB-170EA-54
1000A
2MBI1400VXB-170P-50
2MBI1400VXB-170P-54
1400A 1700V
X series
Voltage Package Equivalent circuitLow switching loss
Device type※1 Current
2MBI650XXA170-50 650A 1700V
M271:172 x 89 x 38mm
2MBI1200XXE170-50 1200A 1700V
2MBI**XXB170-50
1000A
1400A
1700V
M272:250 x 89 x 38mm
2MBI1800XXF170-50 1800A 1700V
2MBI1800XXG170-50 1800A 1700V
M291:250 x 89 x 38mm
P
ri
m

－ 2MBI1800XXF170-50 1 － 2MBI1800XXF170-50 1
－ 2MBI1800XXG170-50 1 － 2MBI1800XXG170-50 1
Note: PrimePACKTM is registered trademarks of Infineon Technology AG, Germany.
Document No.MT5F41592b 12© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Topology in Wind power system
Fuji’s solutions for Wind power system
Introduction of Gate Driver Unit (GDU) and Snubber capacitors
Table of contents
Document No.MT5F41592b 13© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
electronics/en/gatedriver/
Introduction of GDU for Wind power system  (VCES = 1700V)
Note: PrimePACKTM is registered trademarks of Infineon Technology AG, Germany.
Package IC rating (A) IGBT part No. Driver part No.
Dual XT
225 2MBI225XNA170-50
2EG01XCCN11N
2EG01XCDN11N
300
2MBI300VN-170-50
2MBI300XNA170-50
450
2MBI450VN-170-50
2MBI450XNA170-50
550 2MBI550VN-170-50
600
2MBI600XNG170-50
2MBI600XNE170-50
800 2MBI800XRNE170-50
PrimePACKTM
650
2MBI650VXA-170E-50
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact Tamura.
2MBI650XXA170-50
1000
2MBI1000VXB-170E-50
2MBI1000XXB170-50
1400
2MBI1400VXB-170E-50
2MBI1400VXB-170P-50
2MBI1400XXB170-50
1800
2MBI1800XXF170-50
2PG010CCC11N
2PG010CDC11N
2MBI1800XXG170-50 2QG010CDC11N
2400 2MBI2400XRXG170-50
Semi-optimized products.
Please contact Tamura.
Document No.MT5F41592b 14© Fuji Electric Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Introduction of GDU for Wind power system  (VCES = 1700V)
Note: PrimePACKTM is registered trademarks of Infineon Technology AG, Germany.
Package IC rating (A) IGBT part No. Driver part No. "xx" (driver version)
Dual XT
300 2MBI300VN-170-50
2SP0115T2xx
-2MBI300VN-170-50
A0, A0C, B0, B0C450 2MBI450VN-170-50
2SP0115T2xx
-2MBI450VN-170-50
550 2MBI550VN-170-50
2SP0115T2xx
-2MBI550VN-170-50
PrimePACKTM
650 2MBI650VXA-170E-50
2SP0320xx
-2MBI650VXA-170E-50
T2A0, T2A0C, V2A0, V2A0C
1000 2MBI1000VXB-170E-50
2SP0320xx
-2MBI1000VXB-170E-50
1400
2MBI1400VXB-170E-50